

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6518 of 2017

Appellant :- Amzad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashok Kumar Singh,Pratibha Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant pointed out that in this case the 2nd Bail Application of the appellant is pending. The first bail application of the appellant was rejected by the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Vipin Sinha, J. and Hon'ble C.D. Singh, J. vide order dated 28.03.2018.

List in the week commencing 01.12.2020 before appropriate Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 3.11.2020

Ashok Gupta