

Court No. - 7

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6518 of 2017

Appellant :- Amzad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashok Kumar Singh,Pratibha Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Srivastava,J.

Sri Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri HMB Sinha, learned AGA for the State.

Order on Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application

Heard on the repeat application seeking suspension of sentence and grant of bail.

Issue notice on this application to the State.

State counsel prays for and is granted one month's time to file the objection.

List this case in the week commencing 18.1.2021.

Order Date :- 3.12.2020

RK