



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6518 of 2017

Amzad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh, Chetan Chatterjee,
Dharmendra Kumar Chaubey, Pratibha Singh,
Pravin Kumar Tiwari, Rajeev Goswami
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Diwan Saifullah Khan, G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

On the prayer of Sri Chetan Chatterjee, the counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.

List again in the first week of January, 2026 along with connected appeal.

December 11, 2025
Satyam

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)