



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6518 of 2017

Amzad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh, Chetan Chatterjee, Dharmendra Kumar Chaubey, Pratibha Singh, Pravin Kumar Tiwari, Rajeev Goswami
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Diwan Saifullah Khan, G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Mr. Chetan Chatterjee, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for some time to prepare the case.
2. Let him do so, as prayed.
3. As prayed, list this case on 18.02.2026.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

January 7, 2026
Saurabh