



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6518 of 2017

Amzad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh, Chetan Chatterjee,
Dharmendra Kumar Chaubey, Pratibha
Singh, Pravin Kumar Tiwari, Rajeev
Goswami
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Diwan Saifullah Khan, G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

(Order on Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application No.04 of 2019)

1. Sri Chetan Chatterjee, learned counsel for the appellant/applicant states that the appellant/applicant does not wants to press the instant bail application and the same may be dismissed as not pressed.
2. In view of the above, the instant bail application is *dismissed* as not pressed.

(Order on Appeal)

3. Paper book is ready and appeal is ripe for hearing.
4. List this case on **16.04.2026** for final hearing.

February 18, 2026
Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)