



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6518 of 2017

Amzad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh, Chetan Chatterjee, Dharmendra Kumar Chaubey, Pratibha Singh, Pravin Kumar Tiwari, Rajeev Goswami
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Diwan Saifullah Khan, G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

The Second Bail Application was dismissed as not pressed by the Bench comprising Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J. and Hon'ble Devendra Singh-I, J. on 18.02.2026.

List after two weeks before the appropriate Bench.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 24, 2026
Ashish Tripathi